

CR No. 572 of 2025
Gulafsa Vs State & Anr.

03.12.2025

Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Chaudhary and Sh. Sandeep Saini, Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State/ respondent no. 1.

Heard. Records perused.

Ld. Additional PP for the State accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1. Copy supplied.

Let notice of the present revision petition be issued to respondent no. 2 on filing of PF/RC/AD/Authorized Courier/ Speed Post within seven working days from today for next date of hearing.

Trial Court Record be also requisitioned two days before the next date of hearing.

List now for appearance of respondent no. 2 and further consideration on **03.01.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.12.2025