

Cr Rev no.572/2025
Gulafsa Vs. State and another

03.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Saini, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
through VC.

Respondent no.2 has been served as per tracking report filed by revisionist. However, as per ordinary process, she has not been served.

Adjournment has sought by Ld. Counsel for revisionist for arguments stating that he is not carrying his file.

Next date before Ld. Trial Court is 09.01.2026. Accordingly, TCR be sent to Ld. Trial Court and be called two days before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 28.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.01.2026