

Cr Rev / 572/2025
GULAFSA Vs. STATE AND ANR

02.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
through VC.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Matter is listed for orders.

Vide separate order, the present revision petition
stands dismissed.

Copy of separate order along with Trial Court
Record be sent back to Ld. Trial Court forthwith.

Revision file be consigned to record room.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/02.04.2026